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Precision Paint and Body Works

6735 NW Atlanta Ave, Suite E, Lawton, OK 73505
Phone: (580) 919-7974

Preliminary Estimate

Workfile ID: 4620301
PartsShare: 8rqFrB
Federal ID: 85-1093979

Customer: Pinkerton, Ellaina

Insured: Pinkerton, Ellaina

Type of Loss:
Point of Impact:

Owner:
Pinkerton, Ellaina

Written By: Daniel Teel

Policy #:
Date of Loss:

Inspection Location:

Precision Paint and Body Waorks

6735 NW Atlanta Ave
Suite E

Lawton, OK 73505
Repair Facility

(580) 919-7974 Business

Claim #:

Days to Repair:

Job Number:

0

Insurance Company:

VEHICLE

2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

VIN: 1N4BL4BV8KC244289 Interior Color: Mileage In: Vehicle Out:

License: Exterior Color: Mileage Out:

State: OK Production Date: Condition: Job #:
TRANSMISSION CONVENIENCE RADIO Head/Curtain Air Bags
Automatic Transmission Air Conditioning AM Radio Hands Free Device
POWER Intermittent Wipers FM Radio Rear Side Impact Air Bags
Power Steering Tilt Wheel Stereo SEATS
Power Brakes Cruise Control Search/Seek Cloth Seats
Power Windows Rear Defogger Auxiliary Audio Connection Bucket Seats
Power Locks Keyless Entry Satellite Radio WHEELS
Power Mirrors Alarm SAFETY Wheel Covers
Power Driver Seat Message Center Drivers Side Air Bag PAINT
DECOR Steering Wheel Touch Controls Passenger Air Bag Clear Coat Paint
Dual Mirrors Telescopic Wheel Anti-Lock Brakes (4) OTHER
Console/Storage Remote Starter 4 Wheel Disc Brakes Traction Control
Overhead Console Backup Camera Front Side Impact Air Bags Stability Control
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Preliminary Estimate

Customer: Pinkerton, Ellaina

2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

Job Number:

Line Oper Description Part Number Qty Extended Labor Paint
Price $

1 FRONT BUMPER

2 * Rpr Bumper cover w/o frt camera 2.0 3.2

3 Add for Clear Coat 1.3

4 O/H bumper assy 3.1

5 Repl Add for fog lamps 1 0.3

6 FRONT LAMPS

7 R&I RT Headlamp assy 0.4

8 R&I LT Headlamp assy 0.4

9 * Rpr RT Headlamp assy (BUFF) 0.5

10 * Rpr LT Headlamp assy (BUFF) 0.5

11 HOOD

12 R&I R&I hood assy 0.7

13 * Rpr Hood (ALU) 3.0 2.8

14 Add for Clear Coat 1.1

15 R&I Insulator pad 0.3

16 FENDER

17 % Rpr RT Fender 2.0 2.2

18 Overlap Major Adj. Panel -0.4

19 Add for Clear Coat 0.4

20 * Rpr LT Fender 2.0 2.2

21 Overlap Major Adj. Panel -0.4

22 Add for Clear Coat 0.4

23 R&I RT Fender liner w/o alloy wheels 0.4

24 R&I LT Fender liner w/o alloy wheels 0.4

25 WINDSHIELD

26 Repl Windshield NAGS w/o lane keep FW04774GTY 1 721.54 3.0

27 Repl Upper molding 727526CA0A 1 40.33 Incl.

28 ROOF

29 x Rpr Roof panel 3.0 3.0

30 Overlap Major Adj. Panel -0.4

31 Add for Clear Coat 0.5

32 R&I RT Roof molding 0.4

33 R&I LT Roof molding 0.4

34 PILLARS, ROCKER & FLOOR o

35 % Rpr RT Aperture panel (HSS) 3.0 4.2

36 Overlap Major Adj. Panel -0.4

37 % Add for Clear Coat 0.8

38  * Rpr LT Aperture panel (HSS) 3.0 4.2

39 Overlap Major Adj. Panel -0.4

40  * Add for Clear Coat 0.8

41 FRONT DOOR

42 % Rpr RT Door shell 2.0 2.1
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Preliminary Estimate

Customer: Pinkerton, Ellaina

2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

43
44 *
45 *
46
47 *
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56

57

58 REARDOOR
59 *

60

61 *

62 *

63

64 *

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73  BACKGLASS
74

Rpr

R&I
R&I
R&I
R&I
R&I
R&I
R&I
R&I
Repl

Repl

Rpr

Rpr

R&I
R&I
R&I
R&I
R&I
R&I
Repl
Repl

Repl

75  QUARTER PANEL

7% ¥
77
78 *
79 *
80
81 *
82
83
84
85
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Rpr

Rpr

R&I
R&I
R&I
R&I

Overlap Major Adj. Panel
Add for Clear Coat

LT Door shell

Overlap Major Adj. Panel
Add for Clear Coat

RT Belt molding

LT Beit molding

RT R&I mirror

LT R&I mirror

RT Handle, outside black
LT Handle, outside black
RT R&I trim panel

LT R&I trim panel

RT Door glass NAGS w/o acoustic

type

LT Door glass NAGS w/o acoustic

type

RT Door shell (HSS)
Overlap Major Adj. Panel
Add for Clear Coat

LT Door shell (HSS)
Overlap Major Adj. Panel
Add for Clear Coat

RT Belt molding

LT Belt molding

RT Handle, outside black
LT Handle, outside black
RT R&I trim panel

LT R&I trim panel

RT Moveable glass NAGS
LT Moveable glass NAGS

Back glass NAGS, w/o diversity

antenna

RT Quarter panel
Overlap Major Adj. Panel
Add for Clear Coat

LT Quarter panel
Overlap Major Adj. Panel
Add for Clear Coat

RT Wheeihouse liner

LT Wheelhouse liner

LT Fuel door

RT Molding matte black

FD27495GTY

FD27496GTY

FD27497GTY
FD27498GTY

FB27501GTN

453514

1

1

1
1

1

306.81

306.81

410.00
410.00

650.25

Job Number:

0.3
0.3
0.3
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.5
0.5
0.5

0.5

0.3
0.3
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.4
0.5
0.5

0.4
0.4
0.3
0.2

-0.4
0.3
2.1

-0.4
0.3

2.0
-0.4
0.3
2.0
-0.4
0.3

2.7
-0.4
0.5
2.7
-0.4
0.5
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Preliminary Estimate

Customer: Pinkerton, Ellaina

2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

Job Number:

86 R&I LT Molding matte black 0.2

87 TRUNKLID

88 R&I R&d trunk lid

89 * Rpr  Trunk lid w/o rear spoiler 2.0 2.5

90 Overlap Major Adj. Panel -0.4

91 * Add for Clear Coat 0.4

92 Repl Nameplate "ALTIMA" chrome 848956CA0A 1 118.93 0.2

93 * R&I Emblem 0.2

94 R&I Trunk trim panel w/o surround 0.3

view

95 REAR LAMPS

96 R& RT Combo lamp assy 0.4

97 R&I LT Combo lamp assy 0.4

98 * Rpr RT Combo lamp assy {BUFF) 0.5

9 # Subl Hazardous waste removal 1 7.00 T

100 * Rpr LT Combo lamp assy (BUFF) 0.5

101 REAR BUMPER

102 * Rpr  Bumper cover w/o reverse 2.0 3.4

sensors

103 Add for Clear Coat 1.4

104 OfH bumper assy 2.0

105 # Repl Urethane kit 1 20.00 X

106 # Repl Cover Car 1 500 T

107 # Repl Corrosion protection primer 1 20,00 T

108 # Repl Flex additive 1 1000 T

109 # PreScan 1 X 0.5 M

110 # PostScan 1 X 0.5 M
SUBTOTALS 3,026.67 62.1 45.8
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Preliminary Estimate

Customer: Pinkerton, Ellaina
2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

Job Number:

ESTIMATE TOTALS

Category Basis Rate Cost $
Parts 2,964.67
Body Labor 6l.ihrs @ $ 56.00 /hr 3,421.60
Paint Labor 458hrs @ $ 56.00 /hr 2,564.80
Mechanical Labor 10hrs @ $ 85.00 /hr 85.00
Paint Supplies 458hrs @ $ 42.00 /hr 1,923.60
Body Supplies 439hrs @ $ 5.00 /hr 219.50
Miscellaneous 62.00
Subtotal 11,241.17
Sales Tax $5149.77 @ 9.0000 % 463.48
Grand Total 11,704.65
Deductible 0.00
CUSTOMER PAY 0.00
INSURANCE PAY 11,704.65

WARNING : ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY, AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER,
MAKES ANY CLAIM FOR THE PROCEEDS OF AN INSURANCE POLICY CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE OR
MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY.
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Preliminary Estimate

Customer: Pinkerton, Ellaina Job Number:
2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE and potentially other third party sources of data. Unless
otherwise noted, (a) all items are derived from the Guide ARF3755, CCC Data Date 03/03/2025, and potentially other
third party sources of data; and (b) the parts presented are OEM-parts. OEM parts are manufactured by or for the
vehicle's Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) according to OEM's specifications for U.S. distribution. OEM parts
are available at OE/Vehicle dealerships or the specified supplier. OPT OEM (Optional OEM) or ALT OEM (Alternative
OEM) parts are OEM parts that may be provided by or through alternate sources other than the OEM vehicle
dealerships with discounted pricing.  Asterisk (*) or Double Asterisk (**) indicates that the parts and/or labor data
provided by third party sources of data may have been modified or may have come from an alternate data source.
Tilde sign (~) items indicate MOTOR Not-Included Labor operations. The symbol (<>) indicates the refinish
operation WILL NOT be performed as a separate procedure from the other panels in the estimate. Non-Original
Equipment Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as Non OEM, A/M or NAGS. Used parts are described as
LKQ, RCY, or USED. Reconditioned parts are described as Recond. Recored parts are described as Recore. NAGS
Part Numbers and Benchmark Prices are provided by National Auto Glass Specifications. Labor operation times listed
on the line with the NAGS information are MOTOR suggested labor operation times. NAGS labor operation times are
not included. Pound sign (#) items indicate manual entries.

Some 2024 vehicles contain minor changes from the previous year. For those vehicles, prior to receiving updated
data from the vehicle manufacturer, labor and parts data from the previous year may be used. The CCC ONE
estimator has a list of applicable vehicles. Parts numbers and prices should be confirmed with the local dealership.

The following is a list of additional abbreviations or symbols that may be used to describe work to be done or parts to
be repaired or replaced:

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING PART PRICE:
m=MOTOR Mechanical component. s=MOTOR Structural component. T=Miscellaneous Taxed charge category.
X=Miscellaneous Non-Taxed charge category.

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING LABOR:
D=Diagnostic labor category. E=Electrical labor category. F=Frame labor category. G=Glass labor category.
M=Mechanical labor category. S=Structural labor category. (numbers) 1 through 4=User Defined Labor Categories.

OTHER SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS:

Adj.=Adjacent. Algn.=Align. ALU=Aluminum. A/M=Aftermarket part. Blnd=Blend. BOR=Boron steel.
CAPA=Certified Automotive Parts Association. CFC=Carbon Fiber.

D&R=Disconnect and Reconnect. HSS=High Strength Steel. HYD=Hydroformed Steel. Incl.=Included. LKQ=Like
Kind and Quality. LT=Left. MAG=Magnesium. Non-Adj.=Non Adjacent. NSF=NSF International Certified Part.
O/H=0verhaul. Qty=Quantity. Refn=Refinish. Repl=Replace. R&I=Remove and Install. R&R=Remove and
Replace. Rpr=Repair. RT=Right. SAS=Sandwiched Steel. Sect=Section. STS=Stainless Steel. Subl=Sublet.
UHS=Ultra High Strength Steel. N=Note(s) associated with the estimate line.

CCC ONE Estimating - A product of CCC Intelligent Solutions Inc.

The following is a list of abbreviations that may be used in CCC ONE Estimating that are not part of the MOTOR
CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE:

BAR=Bureau of Automotive Repair. EPA=Environmental Protection Agency. NHTSA= National Highway
Transportation and Safety Administration. PDR=Paintless Dent Repair. VIN=Vehicle Identification Number.
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Preliminary Estimate

Customer: Pinkerton, Ellaina

2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

Job Number:

PARTS SUPPLIER LIST
Line Supplier Description Price
26 Jackie Cooper Nissan #FW04774GTY $721.54
9898 S MEMORIAL DR Windshield NAGS w/o lane keep
TULSA OK 74133 Quote: 3593979377
Expires: 04/10/25
27 Jackie Cooper Nissan #727526CA0A $ 40.33
9898 S MEMORIAL DR Upper molding
TULSA OK 74133 Quote: 3600762404
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Preliminary Estimate

Customer: Pinkerton, Ellaina
2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

ALTERNATE PARTS USAGE

2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

Job Number:

VIN: 1N4BL4BV8KC244289 Interior Color: Mileage In: Vehicle Out:
License: Exterior Color: Mileage Out:
State: OK Production Date: Condition: Job #:
Alternate Part Type Selection Method # Of Times Notified Of # Of Parts Selected
Available Parts
Aftermarket Automatically List 0 0
Optional OEM Automatically List 0 0
Reconditioned Automatically List 0 0
Recycled N/A 0 0
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