

Precision Paint and Body Works

6735 NW Atlanta Ave, Suite E, Lawton, OK 73505 Phone: (580) 919-7974 Workfile ID: PartsShare: Federal ID: 46203f01 8rqFrB

85-1093979

Job Number:

Preliminary Estimate

Customer: Pinkerton, Ellaina

Written By: Daniel Teel

Insured:

Pinkerton, Ellaina

Policy #:

Claim #:

Type of Loss:

Date of Loss:

Days to Repair: 0

Point of Impact:

Owner:

Pinkerton, Ellaina

Inspection Location:

Precision Paint and Body Works

6735 NW Atlanta Ave

Suite E

Lawton, OK 73505 Repair Facility

(580) 919-7974 Business

Insurance Company:

VEHICLE

2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

VIN:

1N4BL4BV8KC244289

Interior Color:

Mileage In:

Vehicle Out:

License:

211 102 10 101102 1 120.

Exterior Color:

Mileage Out:

vernicle Out

State:

OK

Production Date:

Condition:

Job #:

TRANSMISSION

Automatic Transmission

POWER

Power Steering
Power Brakes
Power Windows
Power Locks

Power Mirrors
Power Driver Seat

DECOR

Dual Mirrors Console/Storage Overhead Console CONVENIENCE

Air Conditioning
Intermittent Wipers

Tilt Wheel Cruise Control Rear Defogger

Keyless Entry

Alarm Message Center

Steering Wheel Touch Controls

Telescopic Wheel
Remote Starter

Backup Camera

RADIO

AM Radio FM Radio Stereo

Search/Seek

Auxiliary Audio Connection

Satellite Radio

Drivers Side Air Bag Passenger Air Bag

Anti-Lock Brakes (4) 4 Wheel Disc Brakes Front Side Impact Air Bags Head/Curtain Air Bags

Hands Free Device

Rear Side Impact Air Bags **SEATS**

Cloth Seats
Bucket Seats
WHEELS
Wheel Covers
PAINT

Clear Coat Paint

OTHER

Traction Control Stability Control

Customer: Pinkerton, Ellaina

Job Number:

2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

Line	Oį	per	Description	Part Number	Qty	Extended Price \$	Labor	Paint
1	FRONT BUMPER							
2	* R	Rpr	Bumper cover w/o frt camera				2.0	3.2
3			Add for Clear Coat					1.3
4			O/H bumper assy				3.1	
5	Re	epl	Add for fog lamps		1		0.3	
6	FRONT LAMPS							
7	R	189	RT Headlamp assy				0.4	
8	R	I.85	LT Headlamp assy				0.4	
9	* R	₹pr	RT Headlamp assy (BUFF)				<u>0.5</u>	
10		≀pr	LT Headlamp assy (BUFF)				<u>0.5</u>	
11	HOOD							
12	R	1.8I	R&I hood assy				0.7	
13	* R	≀pr	Hood (ALU)				<u>3.0</u>	2.8
14			Add for Clear Coat					1.1
15	R	1.83	Insulator pad				0.3	
16	FENDER							
17	* R	≀pr	RT Fender				<u>2.0</u>	2.2
18			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
19			Add for Clear Coat					0.4
20	* R	≀pr	LT Fender				<u>2.0</u>	2.2
21			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
22			Add for Clear Coat					0.4
23	R	1.88	RT Fender liner w/o alloy wheels				0.4	
24	R	1.83	LT Fender liner w/o alloy wheels				0.4	
25	WINDSHIELD							
26	Re	.epl	Windshield NAGS w/o lane keep	FW04774GTY	1	721.54	3.0	
27		epl	Upper molding	727526CA0A	1	40.33	Incl.	
28	ROOF							
29	* R	≀pr	Roof panel				<u>3.0</u>	3.0
30			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
31			Add for Clear Coat					0.5
32			RT Roof molding				0.4	
33			LT Roof molding				0.4	
34	PILLARS, ROCKE							
35	* R	≀pr	RT Aperture panel (HSS)				<u>3.0</u>	4.2
36			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
37	*		Add for Clear Coat					0.8
38	* R	≀pr	LT Aperture panel (HSS)				<u>3.0</u>	4.2
39			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
40	*		Add for Clear Coat					0.8
41	FRONT DOOR							
42	* R	≀pr	RT Door shell				2.0	2.1

Custo	omer: Pink	erton, E	illaina				Job N	umber:
2019 N	ISS Altima S 4D	SED 4-2.	5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection					
43			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.
44	*		Add for Clear Coat					0.
45	*	Rpr	LT Door shell				2.0	2.
46			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.
47	*		Add for Clear Coat					0.
48		R&I	RT Belt molding				0.3	
49		R&I	LT Belt molding				0.3	
50		R&I	RT R&I mirror				0.3	
51		R&I	LT R&I mirror				0.3	
52		R&I	RT Handle, outside black				0.4	
53		R&I	LT Handle, outside black				0.4	
54		R&I	RT R&I trim panel				0.5	
55		R&I	LT R&I trim panel				0.5	
56		Repl	RT Door glass NAGS w/o acoustic type	FD27495GTY	1	306.81	0.5	
57		Repl	LT Door glass NAGS w/o acoustic type	FD27496GTY	1	306.81	0.5	
58	REAR DOOF	2						
59	*	Rpr	RT Door shell (HSS)				2.0	2.0
60			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
61	*		Add for Clear Coat					0
62	*	Rpr	LT Door shell (HSS)				2.0	2.6
63			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
64	*		Add for Clear Coat					0.3
65		R&I	RT Belt molding				0.3	
66		R&I	LT Belt molding				0.3	
67		R&I	RT Handle, outside black				0.4	
68		R&I	LT Handle, outside black				0.4	
69		R&I	RT R&I trim panel				0.4	
70		R&I	LT R&I trim panel				0.4	
71		Repl	RT Moveable glass NAGS	FD27497GTY	1	410.00	0.5	
72		Repl	LT Moveable glass NAGS	FD27498GTY	1	410.00	0.5	
73	BACK GLAS	S						
74		Repl	Back glass NAGS, w/o diversity antenna	FB27501GTN	1	650.25	2.4	
75	QUARTER P	ANEL						
76	*	Rpr	RT Quarter panel				<u>2.0</u>	2.3
77			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
78	*		Add for Clear Coat					0.5
79	*	Rpr	LT Quarter panel				<u>2.0</u>	2.:
80			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
81	*		Add for Clear Coat					0.5
82		R&I	RT Wheelhouse liner				0.4	
83		R&I	LT Wheelhouse liner				0.4	
84		R&I	LT Fuel door				0.3	
85		R&I	RT Molding matte black				0.2	

Custo	omer: Pinker	ton, E	Ellaina				Job Nu	ımber:
019 N	ISS Altima S 4D S	ED 4-2.	5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injectio	n				
86		R&I	LT Molding matte black				0.2	
87	TRUNK LID							
88		R&I	R&I trunk lid				0.7	
89	*	Rpr	Trunk lid w/o rear spoiler				2.0	2.5
90			Overlap Major Adj. Panel					-0.4
91	*		Add for Clear Coat					0.4
92		Repl	Nameplate "ALTIMA" chrome	848956CA0A	1	118.93	0.2	
93	*	R&I	Emblem				0.2	
94		R&I	Trunk trim panel w/o surround view				0.3	
95	REAR LAMPS							
96		R&I	RT Combo lamp assy				0.4	
97		R&I	LT Combo lamp assy				0.4	
98	*	Rpr	RT Combo lamp assy (BUFF)				<u>0.5</u>	
99	#	Subl	Hazardous waste removal		1	7.00 T		
100	*	Rpr	LT Combo lamp assy (BUFF)				0.5	
101	REAR BUMPE	R						
102	*	Rpr	Bumper cover w/o reverse sensors				2.0	3.4
103			Add for Clear Coat					1.4
104			O/H bumper assy				2.0	
105	#	Repl	Urethane kit		1	20.00 X		
106	#	Repl	Cover Car		1	5.00 T		
107	#	Repl	Corrosion protection primer		1	20.00 T		
108	#	Repl	Flex additive		1	10.00 T		
109	#		PreScan		1	X	0.5 M	
110	#		PostScan		1	X	0.5 M	
				SUBTOTALS		3,026.67	62.1	45.8

Customer: Pinkerton, Ellaina

Job Number:

2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

ESTIMATE TOTALS

Category	Basis		Rate	Cost \$
Parts				2,964.67
Body Labor	61.1 hrs	@	\$ 56.00 /hr	3,421.60
Paint Labor	45.8 hrs	@	\$ 56.00 /hr	2,564.80
Mechanical Labor	1.0 hrs	@	\$ 85.00 /hr	85.00
Paint Supplies	45.8 hrs	@	\$ 42.00 /hr	1,923.60
Body Supplies	43.9 hrs	@	\$ 5.00 /hr	219.50
Miscellaneous				62.00
Subtotal				11,241.17
Sales Tax	\$ 5,149.77	@	9.0000 %	463.48
Grand Total				11,704.65
Deductible				0.00
CUSTOMER PAY				0.00
INSURANCE PAY				11,704.65

WARNING: ANY PERSON WHO KNOWINGLY, AND WITH INTENT TO INJURE, DEFRAUD OR DECEIVE ANY INSURER, MAKES ANY CLAIM FOR THE PROCEEDS OF AN INSURANCE POLICY CONTAINING ANY FALSE, INCOMPLETE OR MISLEADING INFORMATION IS GUILTY OF A FELONY.

Customer: Pinkerton, Ellaina

Job Number:

2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

Estimate based on MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE and potentially other third party sources of data. Unless otherwise noted, (a) all items are derived from the Guide ARF3755, CCC Data Date 03/03/2025, and potentially other third party sources of data; and (b) the parts presented are OEM-parts. OEM parts are manufactured by or for the vehicle's Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) according to OEM's specifications for U.S. distribution. OEM parts are available at OE/Vehicle dealerships or the specified supplier. OPT OEM (Optional OEM) or ALT OEM (Alternative OEM) parts are OEM parts that may be provided by or through alternate sources other than the OEM vehicle dealerships with discounted pricing. Asterisk (*) or Double Asterisk (**) indicates that the parts and/or labor data provided by third party sources of data may have been modified or may have come from an alternate data source. Tilde sign (~) items indicate MOTOR Not-Included Labor operations. The symbol (<>) indicates the refinish operation WILL NOT be performed as a separate procedure from the other panels in the estimate. Non-Original Equipment Manufacturer aftermarket parts are described as Non OEM, A/M or NAGS. Used parts are described as LKQ, RCY, or USED. Reconditioned parts are described as Recond. Recored parts are described as Recore. NAGS Part Numbers and Benchmark Prices are provided by National Auto Glass Specifications. Labor operation times listed on the line with the NAGS information are MOTOR suggested labor operation times. NAGS labor operation times are not included. Pound sign (#) items indicate manual entries.

Some 2024 vehicles contain minor changes from the previous year. For those vehicles, prior to receiving updated data from the vehicle manufacturer, labor and parts data from the previous year may be used. The CCC ONE estimator has a list of applicable vehicles. Parts numbers and prices should be confirmed with the local dealership.

The following is a list of additional abbreviations or symbols that may be used to describe work to be done or parts to be repaired or replaced:

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING PART PRICE:

m=MOTOR Mechanical component. s=MOTOR Structural component. T=Miscellaneous Taxed charge category. X=Miscellaneous Non-Taxed charge category.

SYMBOLS FOLLOWING LABOR:

D=Diagnostic labor category. E=Electrical labor category. F=Frame labor category. G=Glass labor category. M=Mechanical labor category. S=Structural labor category. (numbers) 1 through 4=User Defined Labor Categories.

OTHER SYMBOLS AND ABBREVIATIONS:

Adj.=Adjacent. Algn.=Align. ALU=Aluminum. A/M=Aftermarket part. Blnd=Blend. BOR=Boron steel. CAPA=Certified Automotive Parts Association. CFC=Carbon Fiber.

D&R=Disconnect and Reconnect. HSS=High Strength Steel. HYD=Hydroformed Steel. Incl.=Included. LKQ=Like Kind and Quality. LT=Left. MAG=Magnesium. Non-Adj.=Non Adjacent. NSF=NSF International Certified Part. O/H=Overhaul. Qty=Quantity. Refn=Refinish. Repl=Replace. R&I=Remove and Install. R&R=Remove and Replace. Rpr=Repair. RT=Right. SAS=Sandwiched Steel. Sect=Section. STS=Stainless Steel. Subl=Sublet. UHS=Ultra High Strength Steel. N=Note(s) associated with the estimate line.

CCC ONE Estimating - A product of CCC Intelligent Solutions Inc.

The following is a list of abbreviations that may be used in CCC ONE Estimating that are not part of the MOTOR CRASH ESTIMATING GUIDE:

BAR=Bureau of Automotive Repair. EPA=Environmental Protection Agency. NHTSA= National Highway Transportation and Safety Administration. PDR=Paintless Dent Repair. VIN=Vehicle Identification Number.

Customer: Pinkerton, Ellaina

Job Number:

2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

PARTS SUPPLIER LIST

Line	Supplier	Description	Price
26	Jackie Cooper Nissan	#FW04774GTY	\$ 721.54
	9898 S MEMORIAL DR	Windshield NAGS w/o lane keep	,
	TULSA OK 74133	Quote: 3593979377	
		Expires: 04/10/25	
27	Jackie Cooper Nissan	#727526CA0A	\$ 40.33
	9898 S MEMORIAL DR	Upper molding	,
	TULSA OK 74133	Quote: 3600762404	
		Expires: 04/10/25	

Customer: Pinkerton, Ellaina

Job Number:

2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

ALTERNATE PARTS USAGE

2019 NISS Altima S 4D SED 4-2.5L Gasoline Gasoline Direct Injection

VIN:

1N4BL4BV8KC244289

Interior Color:

Mileage In:

Vehicle Out:

License:

Exterior Color:

Mileage Out:

State: OK

Production Date:

Condition:

Job #:

Alternate Part Type	Selection Method	# Of Times Notified Of Available Parts	# Of Parts Selected	
Aftermarket	Automatically List	0	0	
Optional OEM	Automatically List	0	0	
Reconditioned	Automatically List	0	0	
Recycled	N/A	0	0	